

WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION NO. 12,416

A RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING

Deputy Brad Rose

FOR HIS SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, Deputy Brad Rose recently delivered papers to individuals who were going through medical hardship and treated the couple in need with dignity and respect in serving in a capacity that showed care, and

WHEREAS, Deputy Rose sought to personally give resources, financial help, and affirmation of the couple's humanity during this hard time with understanding so that they wrote a letter and this story was featured on the local news, and

WHEREAS, Deputy Rose has served the Sheriff's Office for 14 years with distinction in the Civil Division, and

WHEREAS, this is but one action among many that reflect great credit upon local law enforcement as an effective purveyor of public trust, safety, and civic duty, and

WHEREAS, Deputy Rose's actions are indicative of the commitment of Woodbury County to provide high-quality service to its citizens, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA that the undersigned members of this Board thank and commend Deputy Brad Rose for his dedication to duty and a reminder to us all of the way in which law enforcement touches lives on a daily basis; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the wish of all those signing below that the future hold only the best for this very deserving person, Brad Rose.

BE IT SO RESOLVED this 16th day of August, 2016.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

J. hufen

Jeremy J. Taylor, Chairman

Larry D. Clausen, Member

Jaclyn Smith Jaclyn D. Smith, Member

Mark A. Monson, Member

Matthe Matthew A. Ung, Member

SOIG AUG IS FIN 2 00 PATRICCE STILL WOODDERCESSILL WOOTOR & SUBORDER & COMM. OF ELEOTIONS COMM. OF ELEOTIONS

11

Attest:

don Deput Patriek A Gill, Woodbury County Auditor